
 
Emergency Managers/Coordinators 

 

As of 03/17/2025 

 
  

CSU BAKERSFIELD 
9001 Stockdale Highway 
Bakersfield, CA 93311-1022 
James Morrison 
Emergency Coordinator 
Office:  661-654-5442 
jmorrison7@csub.edu 

CSU FRESNO 
2311 East Barstow, MS PO14 
Fresno, CA 93740 
Abigayle Egger 
Detective, Fresno State Police 
Department 
Office:  559-278-4296 
abigaylee@csufresno.edu 
 

CAL MARITIME ACADEMY 
200 Maritime Academy Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94590 
Clint Strode 
Interim Chief of Police 
Office: 707-654-1179 
cstrode@csum.edu 

CSU SAN BERNARDINO 
5500 University Parkway 
San Bernardino, CA 92407 
Dora Mejia 
Manager, Emergency Management 
& Bus. Continuity 
Office:  909-537-7477 
dora.mejia@csusb.edu 

CSU SAN MARCOS 
333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Road 
San Marcos, CA  92096-0001 
Jennifer Ralph 
Emergency Manager 
Office:  760-750-4503 
jralph@csusm.edu 
 

CSU CHANNEL ISLANDS 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 
MaggieTougas 
Emergency Manager 
Office:  805-437-3765 
margaret.federico@csuci.edu 

CSU FULLERTON 
800 N. State College Boulevard 
Fullerton, CA 92834 
Abby Holmen 
Emergency Management & 
Continuity Manager 
Office:  657-278-2515 
aholmen@fullerton.edu 

CSU MONTEREY BAY 
100 Campus Center, Bldg. 82F 
Seaside, CA  93955-8001 
Ken Folsom 
Emergency Manager 
Office: 831-582-3589 
kfolsom@csumb.edu 
 

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 
5500 Campanile Drive 
San Diego, CA 92182-8210 
Lisa Peumsang 
Director of Emergency Management 
Office:  619-594-4414 
lpeumsang@sdsu.edu 

SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY 
1801 East Cotati Avenue 
Rohnert Park, CA 94928 
Tyson Hill 
Senior Director for Risk 
Management 
Office: 707-664-4039 
hillt@sonoma.edu 
 

CSU CHICO 
400 West First Street 
Chico, CA 95929-0133 
Marvin Pratt, CHMM 
Director of Environmental Health 
& Safety 
Office: 530-898-5126 
MPratt@csuchico.edu  

CAL POLY HUMBOLDT 
1 Harpst Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 
Cris Jones Koczera 
Associate Vice President, 
Resilience & Response 
Office:  707-826-4635 
cej32@humboldt.edu 
 

CSU NORTHRIDGE 
18111 Nordhoff Street 
Northridge, CA 91330-8282 
Nelson Cox 
Emergency Manager 
Office:  818-677-5973 
nelson.cox@csun.edu 

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIV. 
1600 Holloway Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94132 
Hope Kaye 
Director, Office of Emergency 
Services 
Office:  415-405-2654 
hopek@sfsu.edu 

STANISLAUS STATE 
One University Circle 
Turlock, CA 95382 
Vicki Jones 
Director for Safety and Risk 
Management 
Office:  209-667-3572 
vjones1@csustan.edu 

CSU DOMINGUEZ HILLS 
1000 East Victoria Street 
Carson, CA 90747 
Ernie Fierro 
Emergency Manager 
Office:  310-243-2751 
efierro@csudh.edu 

CSU LONG BEACH 
1250 Bellflower Blvd. 
Long Beach, CA 90840-8001 
Allyson Joy 
Emergency Preparedness Asst. 
Office:  562-985-4896 
Allyson.joy@csulb.edu 

CAL POLY POMONA 
3801 West Temple Avenue 
Pomona, CA 91768 
Arlett Carmona  
Emergency Manager 
Office:  909-869-2705 
ajcarmona@cpp.edu 

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
One Washington Square 
San Jose, CA 95192-0012 
Louis Adamsel 
Emergency Services Manager 
Office:  408-924-2242 
louis.adamsel@sjsu.edu 

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR 
401 Golden Shore, 5th Floor 
Long Beach, CA 90802-4275 
Jenny Novak, CEM 
Director, Systemwide Emergency 
Management & Continuity 
Office: 562-400-2358 
jnovak@calstate.edu 
 

CSU EAST BAY 
25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard 
Hayward, CA 94542 
Becky Pereira 
Emergency Manager 
Office:  510-885-3793 
Rebecca.pereira@csueastbay.edu 

CSU LOS ANGELES 
5151 State University Drive 
Los Angeles, CA 90032 
Michael Edwards 
Emergency Manager 
Office:  323-343-3544 
medwar26@calstatela.edu 

CSU SACRAMENTO 
6000 “J” Street 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Janie Mutchler 
Emergency & Continuity 
Manager 
Office:  916-278-5447 
xiong@csus.edu 

CAL POLY SAN LUIS OBISPO 
1 Grand Avenue 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407-0831 
Emergency Management Office 
Emergency Management Duty 
Officer 
Office: 805-858-0929 
dem@calpoly.edu 
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